Joel Blumenfeld of Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties Earns Chairman's Circle Gold Award

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties is proud to honor Joel Blumenfeld with the Chairman's Circle Gold Award in recognition of his sales performance in 2014. The award honors residential sales professionals who surpassed extraordinary sales measures in terms of the number of transactions or sales production in a given year.

Blumenfeld was recognized during a special award ceremony at the brokerage's national sales convention, which was attended by top real estate professionals from the United States, Mexico, and Canada. This year's convention took place March 22-24 at the Mirage Hotel and Casino in Las Vegas.

As a Chairman's Circle Gold Award winner, Blumenfeld ranked in the top 2 percent for his sales performance in 2014, out of the brokerage's vast national network of residential sales professionals.

"Joel is a dedicated agent who is known for his ability to deliver favorable results for his clients. We consistently receive positive feedback about the level of service that Joel provides for his buyers and sellers. He has set a benchmark of professionalism and integrity in our industry," said David M. Cabot, president and CEO of Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties.

Blumenfeld can be contacted through the San Diego Central office of Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties at 619-508-2192 mobile or info@joelblumenfeld.com. The San Diego Central office is at 2365 Northside Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92108, and online at www.bhhscalifornia.com.

About Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties proudly supports nearly 3,000 sales associates in 60 offices spanning the Central Coast to San Diego. In 2014, our expert agents assisted more than 12,000 customers in selling or buying a home, with a total closed volume of almost \$12 billion.

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties is a wholly owned subsidiary of HomeServices of America, Inc., and a member of HSF Affiliates, LLC. For more information, visit www.bhhscalifornia.com. To learn about career opportunities, call 858-523-4940.